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2017 Board members 
Commodore: Guy Richards     Rear Commodore: John Harris     Vice Commodore: John Kalna 

Treasurer: Sheron Faulk     Secretary: Laura Gay     Newsletter: Philippe Girard 

Race: James Latour    Harbor: Scott Cesar     Grounds: David Sargent     Social: Summer Rice 

 

News                                                      
  

¶ Itôs been a slow news period! There was no newsletter in Dec. 2016 because board meetings and racing activities 

have been minimal. We are all looking forward to the spring to be back on the water more often. 

¶ Please email photos you want to share to pg245091@hotmail.com so that I can include them in the newsletter. 

¶ BOARD:  

¶ At the Christmas Social the club members elected the new board for 2017. There were a few changes: 

James Latour and Scott Cesar switched roles, so James is now in charge of the races and Scott is now in 

charge of the harbor. Laura Gay, a new member, has replaced Richard Doss as secretary. Welcome aboard! 

Other board members remain the same. See the banner above for a full list. 

¶ The board did not meet in December (no agenda to cover) or January (no quorum). Pressing issues were 

covered by email. In the long term, big-ticket expenses are the continued renewal of the SunFish fleet (Scott 

Cesar already bought some new sails) and the update / expansion of the piers where the wet slips are located. 

¶ RACING 

¶ The LCYC hosted the Cajun Country Championship regatta on 19 November. Al Rees was in charge. 

Racing conditions were great but only two Flying Scots were entered and the race was canceled.  

¶ The winter series race on December 3rd was canceled (heavy rains). 

¶ The winter series race on January 7th was cancelled (too cold). 

¶ James Latour, our new racing director, prepared the racing calendar for 2017: see page 4. 
¶ SOCIAL  

¶ The club had a Christmas Social on 3 December. It was well attended despite absolutely dreadful weather 

(heavy rain). Many thanks to all those who helped put the social together, including Summer Rice and her 

mother. See pages 2-3 for photos of the event. 

¶ The next social will be the annual banquet where racing awards are given out. This yearôs banquet will not 

be at Patôs of Henderson but at Walk-Onôs (5313 Common St) on Thursday, February 9th at 6 pm. The club 

will provide appetizers and desserts. Members can order drinks and entrées on their own. 

¶ Want to know the wind conditions at the club? Check the LCYC weather station at 

http://www.wunderground.com/personal-weather-station/dashboard?ID=KLALAKEC14 

 

Schedule 
Sat. Feb 4  Winter Series Race 5 

Sat.  Feb 9  Awards Banquet at Walk-Ons (6 pm) 
Sun. March 12  Daylight saving begins 

Wed.  March 22  Series 1, Race 1 FIRST WED SERIES 

Sat.  March 25  March Winds Regatta LCYC work party 
Wed.  March 29  Series 1, Race 2 

Sat.  April ?  Spring Social 

Wed.  April 5  Series 1, Race 3 
Wed. April 12  Series 1, Race 4 

Sat. April 15  Flying Scot Cajun Country Champ - LAYC 

Sat. April 15  LAYC Crawfish Regatta - LAYC 
Wed.  April 19  Series 1, Race 5 

Wed.  April 26  Series 1, Race 6 

Sat.  April 29   Championship Regatta LCYC 
 

Skippers meeting for Wed. series races @ 5:30. 

Wed. night races will have hot dogs and sides afterwards. BYOB 
Regattas and Winter Series are held on Saturdays with skipperôs meeting at 12:30 PM 
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December 3rd  social  
Many thanks to all those who helped out, starting with  Summer 
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December 3rd  social (continued) 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Have pictures you want to share? Email them to pg245091@hotmail.com  
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LCYC 2017 RACE SCHEDULE (from James Latour) 
 
Sat. Jan 7  Winter Series Race 4 

Sat. Feb 4  Winter Series Race 5 

Sat.  Feb 9  Awards Banquet  
Sun. March 12  Daylight saving begins 

Wed.  March 22  Series 1, Race 1 FIRST WED SERIES 

Sat.  March 25  March Winds Regatta LCYC work party 
Wed.  March 29  Series 1, Race 2 

Sat.  April ?  Spring Social 

Wed.  April 5  Series 1, Race 3 
Wed. April 12  Series 1, Race 4 

Sat. April 15  Flying Scot Cajun Country Champ - LAYC 

Sat. April 15  LAYC Crawfish Regatta - LAYC 
Wed.  April 19  Series 1, Race 5 

Wed.  April 26  Series 1, Race 6 

Sat.  April 29   Championship Regatta LCYC 
Wed. May 3  Series 2, Race 1 NEW SERIES BEGINS 

Sat. May 5  CYC Spring Regatta - CYC  

Wed.  May 10  Series 2, Race 2 
Sat.  May 13  Contraband Days Regatta - LCYC 

Wed.  May 17  Series 2, Race 3 

Wed.  May 24  Series 2, Race 4 

Sat.  May 27  Race to Prien Regatta, LCYC 

Wed.  May 31  Series 2, Race 5 
Sat. June ?  June Club Social 

Wed.  June 7  Series 2, Race 6 

Fri. June 9  Texas 4000 
Wed.  June 14  Series 3, Race 1 NEW SERIES BEGINS 

Sat. June 17  Flag Day Regatta, LCYC 

Wed.  June 21  Series 3, Race 2 
Wed.  June 28  Series 3, Race 3 

Wed.  July 5  Series 3, Race 4 

Wed.  July 12  Series 3, Race 5 
Sat. July 15  Around the Island, LCYC 

Wed.  July 19  Series 3, Race 6 

Wed.  July 26  Series 4, Race 1 NEW SERIES BEGINS  
Sat.  July 29  Ladies & Gentlemanôs Regatta LCYC 

Sat. Aug ?  August Social 

Wed.  Aug 2  Series 4, Race 2 
Wed.  Aug 9  Series 4, Race 3 

Wed.  Aug 16  Series 4, Race 4 

Sat.  Aug 19  Dog Days Regatta, LCYC 
Wed.  Aug 23  Series 4, Race 5 

Wed.  Aug 30  Series 4, Race 6 

Wed.  Sept 6  Series 5, Race 1 NEW SERIES BEGINS 
Sat. Sept 9  Patriot Day Regatta LCYC 

Wed.  Sept. 13  Series 5, Race 2 

Sat. Sept 16  CYC Fall Regatta - CYC 
Wed.  Sept 20  Series 5, Race 3 

Wed.  Sept 27  Series 5, Race 4 

Sat. Sept 30  CYC Sunfish ñSplashò Regatta - CYC 
Sat. Oct ?  October Social 

Wed.  Oct 4  Series 5, Race 5 

Sat.  Oct 7  Winter Series, Race 1 
Wed.  Oct 11  Series 5, Race 6 

Sat. Oct 14  LAYC Gumbo Regatta - LAYC 

Sat.  Nov 4  Winter Series, Race 2 
Sun.  Nov 5  Daylight saving ends 

Sat. Dec ?  December Social 

Sat.  Dec 2  Winter Series, Race 3 
Sat.  Jan 6  Winter Series, Race 4 

Sat.  Feb 3  Winter Series, Race 5 

Skippers meeting for Wed. series races @ 5:30. 
Wed. night races will have hot dogs and sides afterwards. BYOB 

Regattas and Winter Series are held on Saturdays with skipperôs meeting at 12:30 PM. 

Generally keep your own time and report it to race committee. 
These races will be governed by the rules as defined in the Racing Rules of Sailing. 

Sailing instructions will be available before races. 

 

  


